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HO WATERWORKS, INC. 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 20190166-WU 

Application for increase in water rates in Highlands County by HC 
Waterworks, Inc. 

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING - CUSTOMER MEETING AND INITIAL 
CUSTOMER NOTICE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 

This statement submitted on January 27, 2020, affirms that the attached Initial Customer and 

Customer Meeting Notice for the above referenced docket was mailed via US mail service to the 

customers of HC Waterworks, Inc. on January 27, 2020. 

Troy Rendell 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 
II for HC Waterworks, Inc. 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INITIAL CUSTOMER NOTICE 
AND 

NOTICE OF CUSTOMER MEETING 

TO THE CUSTOMERS OF 
HC WATERWORKS, INC. 

AND 
ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

RE: DOCKET NO. 20190166-WU 

APPLICATION FOR INCREASE IN WATER RA TES IN 
HIGHLANDS COUNTY BY HC WATERWORKS, INC. 

DA TED: JANUARY 27, 2020 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a customer 
meeting to discuss HC Waterworks, Inc' s. application for a rate increase. The meeting will be held at the 
following time and place: 

Thursday, February 20 2020, 6:00 p.m. 
Highlands County Administration Building 

Board Chambers (Room Bl04) 
600 South Commerce A venue 

Sebring, FL 33870 

All persons who wish to comment are urged to be present at the beginning of the meeting, since the 
meeting may be adjourned early if no customers are present. One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida 
Public Service Commission may attend and participate in this meeting. The meeting will begin as scheduled 
and will continue until all of the customers have been heard. 

Pursuant to provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requmng special 
accommodations to participate in this meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Office of 
Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person who is hearing or 
speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, 
which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD) or 1-800-955-8770 (Voice). 

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the meeting, Commission staff will attempt to 
give timely direct notice to the parties. Notice of cancellation of the meeting will also be provided on the 
Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us/) under the Hot Topics link found at the bottom of the home 
page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at 850-413-6199. 



PURPOSE 

The purpose of this meeting is to give customers and other interested persons an opportunity to offer 
comments to Commission staff regarding the quality of service the UtiJit-y provides and to ask questions, and 
comment on the rates proposed in this docket as well as other issues. Commission staff will be available to 
address and coordinate customers' comments and to assist members of the public. A representative from the 
Utility may also be in attendance. At the beginning of the meeting, procedures will be established for the order 
of comments. Commission staff will have sign-up sheets and customers will be called in the order that they 
sign up to speak. 

HOW TO CONTACT THE COMMISSION 

Any person who wishes to comment or provide information to Commission staff may do so at the 
meetings, either orally or in writing. Other written comments regarding the Utility and the proposed rates, or 
requests to be placed on the mailing list for this case, may be directed to this address: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Director, Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399a0870 

A courtesy copy of written comments and complaints may be mailed to the following: 

Troy Rendell 
U.S. Water Services Corporation 

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. 
New Port Richey, Florida 34652 

All correspondence should refer to "Docket No. 20190166-WU, HC Waterworks, Inc." Your letter will 
placed in the correspondence file of this docket. You may also submit comments through the Florida Public 
Service Commission's toll-free facsimile line at 1-800-511-0809, or the Commission's website available at 
http:\ \floridapsc.com \ consumers\comnlaint\index.cfm. 

If you wish to contact the Florida Public Service Commission regarding complaints about service, you 
may call the Commission's Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach at the following toll-free number 1-
800-342-3552. 

BACKGROUND 

HC Waterworks, Inc. (the "Utility") is a water and wastewater utility whose corporate offices are 
located at 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd, New Port Richey, Florida. The Utility's water facilities are located in 
Highlands County, Florida. 

On October 15, 2019, the Utility filed an application with the Commission for increased water and 
wastewater rates for its customers. The Application was assigned Docket No. 20190166-WU and December 13, 
2019 has been established as the official date of filing. 

The Utility is requesting a rate increase because the existing rates do not provide sufficient revenues to 
cover the required expenses of operations on a going-forward basis and an opportunity to earn a fair return on 
the Utility's investment in used and useful property for the public use. The rate of return on equity requested in 
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this proceeding is 9.67%. The overall return requested (the weighted cost of debt and equity) is 7.39%. The 
last full file and suspend rate proceeding for these water systems was in Docket No. 20140158-WS, utilizing a 
test year ending June 30, 2014, which culminated in Order No. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS, issued July 8, 2015. 

Copies of the petition, minimum filing requirements, and the rate case synopsis are available for 
inspection during normal office hours at the Utility's office and at the local library: 

U.S. Water Services Corporation Office Hours 
4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. Monday through Friday 
New Port Richey, FL 34652 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Hours 
Sebring Public Library Sun-Mon - Closed 
319 W. Center A venue Tue~Thur-10:30 - 6:30 
Sebring, FL 33870 Fri-Sat - 9:30 - 5:30 

MONTHLY WATER SERVICE 

Residential & Geo_eral Service (GS1) 

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8'' X 3/4" 

3/4" 

1 '' 
1-1/2" 

2" 
3" 

4" 

6" 

8" 

10" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons 

Residential 

o -3, ooo gal. 

Over3,000 

General Service 

General Service (GS2) 

Lake Josephine RV Resort 

Gallonage Charge 

Private Fire Protection 
2li 

3" 
4" 

6" 

8" 

10" 

Utility's 

Existing Rates 

$ 20.99 

$ 31.49 

$ 52.48 

$ 104.97 

$ 167.95 

$ 335.89 

$ 524.83 

$1 ,049.66 

$1,679.46 

$2,414.22 

$ 8.07 

$ 10.10 

$ 8.66 

$1 ,574.49 

$ 10.10 

$ 14.00 

$ 27.99 

$ 43.74 

$ 87.47 

$ 139.95 

$ 201 .19 
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$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

Requested 

Final Rates 

31.64 

47.46 

79.10 

158.20 

253. 12 

506.23 

790.99 

1,581.98 

$ 2,531 .17 

$ 3,638.56 

$ 11 .39 

$ 17.08 

$ 12.47 

$ 2,373.00 

$ 12.47 

$ 21.09 

$ 42.19 

$ 65.92 

$ 131 .83 

$ 210.93 

$ 303.21 



PROCEDURES AFTER CUSTOMER MEETINGS 

The following tentative schedule was established by the Commission for the remaining major events in 
the Utility's rate case: 

Schedule Item 
Customer Meeting: 
Staff's Recommendation: 
Commission Agenda Conference: 
Proposed Agency Action Order: 
Protest Period Ends: 
Consummating Order in Event of No Protest: 

Date 
February 20, 2020, 6 p.m. 
April 23, 2020 
May 5, 2020 
May 26, 2020 
June 16, 2020 
June 19, 2020 

This notice was prepared by the Utility and approved by Commission staff for distribution by the Utility 
to its customers. If you have any questions, please call the Utility's office at (727) 848- 8292, ext. 245. 

I-IC Waterworks, Inc. 

4 




