FILED 1/27/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 00562-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

HC WATERWORKS, INC.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 20190166-WU

Application for increase in water rates in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc.

<u>AFFIRMATION OF MAILING – CUSTOMER MEETING AND INITIAL</u> <u>CUSTOMER NOTICE</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on January 27, 2020, affirms that the attached Initial Customer and Customer Meeting Notice for the above referenced docket was mailed via US mail service to the customers of HC Waterworks, Inc. on January 27, 2020.

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities // for HC Waterworks, Inc.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

INITIAL CUSTOMER NOTICE
AND
NOTICE OF CUSTOMER MEETING

TO THE CUSTOMERS OF HC WATERWORKS, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

RE: DOCKET NO. 20190166-WU

APPLICATION FOR INCREASE IN WATER RATES IN HIGHLANDS COUNTY BY HC WATERWORKS, INC.

DATED: JANUARY 27, 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a customer meeting to discuss HC Waterworks, Inc's. application for a rate increase. The meeting will be held at the following time and place:

Thursday, February 20 2020, 6:00 p.m. Highlands County Administration Building Board Chambers (Room B104) 600 South Commerce Avenue Sebring, FL 33870

All persons who wish to comment are urged to be present at the beginning of the meeting, since the meeting may be adjourned early if no customers are present. One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend and participate in this meeting. The meeting will begin as scheduled and will continue until all of the customers have been heard.

Pursuant to provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Office of Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD) or 1-800-955-8770 (Voice).

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the meeting, Commission staff will attempt to give timely direct notice to the parties. Notice of cancellation of the meeting will also be provided on the Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us/) under the Hot Topics link found at the bottom of the home page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at 850-413-6199.

PURPOSE

The purpose of this meeting is to give customers and other interested persons an opportunity to offer comments to Commission staff regarding the quality of service the Utility provides and to ask questions, and comment on the rates proposed in this docket as well as other issues. Commission staff will be available to address and coordinate customers' comments and to assist members of the public. A representative from the Utility may also be in attendance. At the beginning of the meeting, procedures will be established for the order of comments. Commission staff will have sign-up sheets and customers will be called in the order that they sign up to speak.

HOW TO CONTACT THE COMMISSION

Any person who wishes to comment or provide information to Commission staff may do so at the meetings, either orally or in writing. Other written comments regarding the Utility and the proposed rates, or requests to be placed on the mailing list for this case, may be directed to this address:

Florida Public Service Commission Director, Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

A courtesy copy of written comments and complaints may be mailed to the following:

Troy Rendell
U.S. Water Services Corporation
4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.
New Port Richey, Florida 34652

All correspondence should refer to "Docket No. 20190166-WU, HC Waterworks, Inc." Your letter will placed in the correspondence file of this docket. You may also submit comments through the Florida Public Service Commission's toll-free facsimile line at 1-800-511-0809, or the Commission's website available at http://floridapsc.com/ consumers/complaint/index.cfm.

If you wish to contact the Florida Public Service Commission regarding complaints about service, you may call the Commission's Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach at the following toll-free number 1-800-342-3552.

BACKGROUND

HC Waterworks, Inc. (the "Utility") is a water and wastewater utility whose corporate offices are located at 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd, New Port Richey, Florida. The Utility's water facilities are located in Highlands County, Florida.

On October 15, 2019, the Utility filed an application with the Commission for increased water and wastewater rates for its customers. The Application was assigned Docket No. 20190166-WU and December 13, 2019 has been established as the official date of filing.

The Utility is requesting a rate increase because the existing rates do not provide sufficient revenues to cover the required expenses of operations on a going-forward basis and an opportunity to earn a fair return on the Utility's investment in used and useful property for the public use. The rate of return on equity requested in

this proceeding is 9.67%. The overall return requested (the weighted cost of debt and equity) is 7.39%. The last full file and suspend rate proceeding for these water systems was in Docket No. 20140158-WS, utilizing a test year ending June 30, 2014, which culminated in Order No. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS, issued July 8, 2015.

Copies of the petition, minimum filing requirements, and the rate case synopsis are available for inspection during normal office hours at the Utility's office and at the local library:

U. S. Water Services Corporation	Office Hours		
4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.	Monday through Friday		
New Port Richey, FL 34652	8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.		
Sebring Public Library 319 W. Center Avenue Sebring, FL 33870	Hours Sun-Mon – Closed Tue-Thur – 10:30 – 6:30 Fri-Sat – 9:30 – 5:30		

MONTHLY WATER SERVICE

Residential & General Service (GS1)		Utility's Existing Rates		Requested Final Rates	
5/8" X 3/4"	\$	20.99	\$	31.64	
3/4"	\$	31.49	\$	47.46	
1"	\$	52.48	\$		
1-1/2"	\$	104.97	\$		
2"	\$	167.95	\$		
3"	\$	335.89	\$		
4"	\$	524.83	\$		
6"	\$1	,049.66	\$	1,581.98	
8"	\$1	,679.46	\$	2,531.17	
10"	\$2	2,414.22	\$	3,638.56	
Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons					
Residential					
0 - 3,000 gal.	\$	8.07	\$	11.39	
Over 3,000	\$	10.10	\$	17.08	
General Service	\$	8.66	\$	12.47	
General Service (GS2)					
Lake Josephine RV Resort	\$	1,574.49	\$	2,373.00	
Gallonage Charge	\$	10.10	\$	12.47	
Private Fire Protection					
2"	\$	14.00	\$	21.09	
3"	\$	27.99	\$	42.19	
4"	\$	43.74	\$	65.92	
6"	\$	87.47	\$	131.83	
8"	\$	139.95	\$	210.93	
10"	\$	201.19	\$	303.21	

PROCEDURES AFTER CUSTOMER MEETINGS

The following tentative schedule was established by the Commission for the remaining major events in the Utility's rate case:

Schedule ItemDateCustomer Meeting:February 20, 2020, 6 p.m.Staff's Recommendation:April 23, 2020Commission Agenda Conference:May 5, 2020Proposed Agency Action Order:May 26, 2020Protest Period Ends:June 16, 2020Consummating Order in Event of No Protest:June 19, 2020

This notice was prepared by the Utility and approved by Commission staff for distribution by the Utility to its customers. If you have any questions, please call the Utility's office at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

HC Waterworks, Inc.